

## CPUC Environmental and Social Justice Action Plan Webinar

Launching Version 2.0 of one of the CPUC's guiding documents

When: Wednesday | November 3, 2021 | 10 a.m. – 11:45 a.m.

## Where/Registration:

https://cpuc.webex.com/cpuc/j.php?RGID=r7891b25a7d2b2f2cbb865e340d7ed0c8

**What**: Join the California Public Utilities Commission (CPUC) to learn about and provide feedback on the latest revision of the CPUC's <u>Environmental and Social Justice Action Plan</u>.

This webinar will give a walk-through of the recent update to the CPUC's ESJ Action Plan and provide attendees with the opportunity to provide real-time feedback and recommendations.

**Who**: Community-based organizations, local governments, and others interested in environmental justice as it relates to energy, water, communications, and transportation are encouraged to participate.

A draft will be posted on the Environmental and Social Justice Action Plan webpage prior to the webinar.

More Information: <u>www.cpuc.ca.gov/Informational-Webinars</u>

## Agenda

10 minutes	Introductions/Tech Support
10 minutes	<ul> <li>Overview of the Environmental and Social Justice Action Plan</li> <li>About the Plan</li> <li>Implementation Structure</li> <li>Update Process</li> </ul>
5 minutes	Questions on the ESJ plan



The CPUC regulates privately owned electric, natural gas, telecommunications, water, railroad, rail transit, and passenger transportation companies.





	Walk through of Draft 2.0
10 minutes	Revised Goals & Objectives
	Key Action Items for CBOs
	• * Appendices – Resource Documents
	Discussion
25 minutes	• Q&A
29 minutes	• Are there any CBO priorities not reflected? Any opportunities we should consider?
	• How can we make sure the Plan is useful for intervenors in proceedings, as well in general for CBOs?
5 minutes	Break
	Next Steps
10 minutes	Public Comment timeline and submittal process
10 11/1/1/03	Timeline for Commission Adoption
	• Status Report: Early 2023
5 minutes	Questions on Next Steps
10 minutes	Wrap up and Close

Questions: outreach@cpuc.ca.gov



R